

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 22, 2020
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	INFO/ACTION
Subject:	Acceptance of Donations to Parks Department for Fiscal Year 2020
Background Information:	The Parks Department receives generous donations from many entities each year that allow for improvements to our facilities.
	The donations to the department this year are from:
	Marshall Area Hockey Association in the amount of \$2,500.00 for the installation of heaters scorer's table areas in the Reinhart Rink and Lockwood Rink at the Red Baron Arena & Expo.
	Coleman Electric in the amount of \$1,380.00 for the installation of heaters scorer's table areas in the Reinhart Rink and Lockwood Rink at the Red Baron Arena & Expo.
	Marshall Area Youth Baseball Association in the amount of \$3,800.00 for the purchase and installation of bat and helmet racks at Independence Park.
	Friends of the Strootman Family in the amount of \$4,000.00 for custom-made table in memory of Aaron Strootman to be placed at the Boards and Blades Skatepark.
	Marshall United Soccer Association in the amount of \$5,000.00 for the purchase of 3 sets of soccer goals to be placed in various parks.
	D&G Excavating in the amount of \$1,000 for dirt work done around Carter's Court at Independence Park.
	US Bank in the amount of \$1,000 for dirt work done around Carter's Court at Independence Park.
	The Parks Department also received donations exceeding \$10,500 for the construction of the Archery Park and donations exceeding \$250,000 for the construction of the Veteran's Memorial at Memorial Park.
	These donations are greatly appreciated and have made significant impacts on the community and our parks.
Fiscal Impact:	N/A
Alternative/ Variations:	N/A
Recommendations:	Adopt resolutions accepting the donations to the Parks Department for 2020.